

Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Company
Limited vs. Vaneet Khanna & others

FAO (MVA) No. 263 of 2024

27.05.2025 Present: Mr.Munish Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr.Jagdish
Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Steps for service of respondents have not been
taken since January 2025. However, on persuasive request of
learned counsel appearing for the appellant, one more
opportunity of two weeks is granted to take steps, failing
which appeal shall be dismissed for non prosecution.

List for further orders on 25.06.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

May 27, 2025
(Purohit)