

**Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd. vs.
Vaneet Khanna & Ors.**

FAO No.263 of 2024

24.03.2026

Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the respondents.

On persuasive request made by learned counsel for the appellant, three days' time, is granted to move an appropriate application for service of respondents No.1 to 3.

As prayed, list on 30.03.2026.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

March 24, 2026
(reena)