

**Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd. vs.
Vaneet Khanna & Ors.**

FAO No.263 of 2024

30.03.2026 **Present:** Mr. Munish Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Jagdish Thakur,
Advocate, for the appellant.

Learned vice counsel for the appellants, submits
that an appropriate application for service of respondents No.1 to
3, has been filed in the Registry on 28.03.2026, however, the same
is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same
on record, if in order.

List the case as and when the aforesaid
application is taken on record.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

March 30, 2026
(reena)