

**Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Vaneet
Khanna & Ors.**

FAO (MV) No. 263/2024

06.04.2026 Present: Mr. Munish Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

CMP No. 6243/2026

The present application, under Order 5, Rule 20, read with Section 151 CPC has been filed by the applicant for substituted service of respondents No. 1 to 3 by way of affixation.

The perusal of the record reveals that many attempts have been made for the service of respondents No. 1 to 3, however, they could not be served through ordinary process and it appears that they are intentionally and deliberately keeping out of the way for the purpose of avoiding service. Hence, in view of the averments made in the application, which is duly supported by an affidavit of the applicant, the same is allowed and respondents No. 1 to 3 are ordered to be served by way of affixation on their last known address.

Let process fee be filed by the applicant within two days. Thereafter, the case be listed before the Additional Registrar (Judicial) for

....2...

further orders regarding service of respondents No. 1 to 3
by way of affixation.

The application stands disposed of.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

6th April, 2026
(raman)