

**FAO-263 of 2024**

04.05.2026 Present: Ms. Raksha Thakur, vice counsel for the appellant.

Steps for service of respondents No. 1 to 3 by way of affixation are awaited despite opportunities dated 10.04.2026, 21.04.2026 and 27.04.2026. Let the same be awaited for two days, failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

**Registrar**

**04.05.2026**

*(Vriti)*