

Bajaj Allianz GIC Ltd. Vs. Vaneet Khanna & Ors.

FAO (MV) No. 263/2024

12.05.2026 Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Learned counsel for the appellant stated that steps for the service of the respondents, by way of affixation, have been taken on 11.05.2026.

Therefore, list the case next week before the Additional Registrar (Judicial) for passing further orders with respect to service of the respondents by way of affixation, in terms of order dated 06.04.2026.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

12th May, 2026
(raman)